
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.2

DATED 3/19/2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33534

(RUIZ ENGINEERING COMPANY)



City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

Memorandum
RECEIVED
CITY CLERK

LONG BEACH. CA

'5 JUL-6 ," 12: 52

Date: March 25, 2015

To: Ara Maloyan, Director of Public Works

From: Charles R. Ramey, Chief Construction Inspector

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6979 Magnolia Avenue Between

CONTRACTOR: Ruiz Engineering Company

CCO#: No.2

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

SOURCE OF FUNDING: CIP

REASON: See Attached

COST (CCO#2): $ 6,400.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $ 356,168.70

APPROVED
CONTINGENCY (15%) $ 53,425.31

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
+ CONTINGENCY
(NOT TO EXCEED) $ 409,594.01

DEPARP~F~;T OF PUBLIC WORKS
t·-.> '" Bureau

Cer: nccnor. or Me 'eriols or ServIces
\ •.::ldor ID#~.!:70J~~::..!.'~/£L_~__
p~ ~p~ raQoo6$
Proj/Projdetoil PVVYelj -SfJ a
-:'ront/Grant detail
':~dex/Subobject 'iJ,::"-Q~C:-'~B:-:::~:-:l~"""""lL-' w- 9
By:~d LcA~sjY/;r

Date

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S) $ 11,000.00

PERCENT (%) OF
CONTINGENCY USED IN
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
(INCLUDING PROPOSED) 2.69% of 15% .~D



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Ruiz Engineering Company
1344 Temple Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90804

Date:
R-

March 19, 2015
6979

Contract No.: 33534
Program No.: PW5061-58

PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue Between Ocean Boulevard & 4thStreet

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.2

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications for Public Works
Construction, 2012 Edition, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove reinforced concrete curb ramp
located on the north west corner of Magnolia Avenue and Ocean Boulevard, not
depicted on the construction drawings,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of $ 2,400.00

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove reinforced concrete driveway,
sidewalk and replace street light pull box located on the west side of Magnolia
Avenue and 4thStreet, not depicted on the construction drawings,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of $ 2,900.00

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove bricks encountered under the
existing street section located on the west side of Magnolia Avenue north of 3rd

Street, not depicted on the construction drawings,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of $ 1,100.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 6,400.00

By signing this Change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California
Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which
the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the
release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;"
and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and waives its rights
under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of
the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this Change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE
EXTENDED.

Recommended by: Approved by:

~~~~~~~ A?-~~ 5"-Ef-15
( .(e)Y' • Conlrc~rVale)

~~~~~5~J..:.::J3:J...!:).S ~/ ':> .: r It Q
(Date) Dlrec r of Public Works/ (Date)

City Engineer

Funds are available for this purpose:

(Date)

R-6979 - CCO#2 Ruiz Engineering


